

FEDERAL ELECTION COMMISSION WASHINGTON, D.C. 20463

August 19, 2018

JACKIE KLIPPENSTEIN, TREASURER DAIRY FARMERS OF AMERICA, INC. POLITICAL ACTION COMMITTEE; AKA DFA-PAC 1405 N. 98TH STREET KANSAS CITY, KS 66111

Response Due Date 09/24/2018

IDENTIFICATION NUMBER: C00001388

REFERENCE: JUNE MONTHLY REPORT (05/01/2018 - 05/31/2018)

Dear Treasurer:

This letter is prompted by the Commission's preliminary review of the report referenced above. This notice requests information essential to full public disclosure of your federal election campaign finances. Failure to adequately respond by the response date noted above could result in enforcement action. Additional information is needed for the following $\underline{1}$ item(s):

- Schedule A of your report discloses aggregate year to date totals for contributions received from individuals which appear to be incorrect. Please be advised that federal regulations require aggregate year to date totals to include only those contributions which are received during the calendar year. In the event that the aggregate year to date total is correct, please note that federal regulations also require the disclosure of all contributions received from individuals who have contributed over \$200. 11 CFR §104.3(a)(4) Please amend your report to provide the correct aggregate year to date totals.

Please note, you will not receive an additional notice from the Commission on this matter. Adequate responses must be received by the Commission on or before the due date noted above to be taken into consideration in determining whether audit action will be initiated. Failure to comply with the provisions of the Act may also result in an enforcement action against the committee. Any response submitted by your committee will be placed on the public record and will be considered by the Commission prior to taking enforcement action. Requests for extensions of time in which to respond will not be considered.

Electronic filers must file amendments (to include statements, designations and reports) in an electronic format and must submit an amended report in its entirety, rather than just those portions of the report that are being amended. For additional information about the report

DAIRY FARMERS OF AMERICA, INC. POLITICAL ACTION COMMITTEE; AKA DFA-PAC

Page 2 of 2

review process or specific filing information for your committee type, please visit the Reports Analysis Division's Frequently Asked Questions on the FEC website. If you should have any questions regarding this matter or wish to verify the adequacy of your response, please contact me on our toll-free number (800) 424-9530 (at the prompt press 5 to reach the Reports Analysis Division) or my local number (202) 694-1179.

Sincerely,

Commefinas

Corinne Lucas Campaign Finance Analyst Reports Analysis Division

341

Aggregate Year-to-Date Total(s) Calculated Incorrectly

Dairy Farmers of America, Inc. Political Action Committee; AKA DFA-PAC (C00001388)

Contributor Name	Date	Amount	Reported YTD Total	YTD Total Calculated by FEC
Bos #2, Isaak	1/26/18	\$416.66	\$416.66	\$416.66
Bos, Isaak	1/26/18	\$416.66	\$416.66	\$833.32
Bos #2, Isaak	2/23/18	\$416.66	\$833.32	\$1,249.98
Bos, Isaak	2/23/18	\$416.66	\$833.32	\$1,666.64
Bos #2, Isaak	3/27/18	\$416.66	\$1,249.98	\$2,083.30
Bos, Isaak	3/27/18	\$416.66	\$1,249.98	\$2,499.96
Bos #2, Isaak	5/14/18	\$416.66	\$1,666.64	\$2,916.62
Bos, Isaak	5/14/18	\$416.66	\$1,666.64	\$3,333.28
Bos #2, Isaak	5/25/18	\$416.66	\$2,083.30	\$3,749.94
Bos, Isaak	5/25/18	\$416.66	\$2,083.30	\$4,166.60
Delese Leve	2/21/19	¢5.66.07	<i>ФЕC</i>C07	¢5.66.07
Dehaan, Larry	2/21/18 2/21/18	\$566.27	\$566.27	\$566.27
Dehaan, Larry or David		\$252.74	\$252.74	\$819.01
Dehaan, Larry or David	3/28/18	\$225.01	\$477.75	\$1,044.02
Dehaan, Larry	3/28/18	\$433.73	\$1,000.00	\$1,477.75
Dehaan, Larry or David	4/30/18	\$241.85	\$719.60	\$1,719.60
Dehaan #2, Larry	4/30/18	\$106.56	\$306.40	\$1,826.16
Dehaan #2, Larry	5/30/18	\$106.22	\$412.62	\$1,932.38
Dehaan, Larry or David	5/30/18	\$222.51	\$942.11	\$2,154.89
Docheff #2, Jim	2/21/18	\$216.83	\$216.83	\$216.83
Docheff #2, Jim	3/28/18	\$204.29	\$421.12	\$421.12
Docheff, Jim	4/30/18	\$104.69	\$296.83	\$525.81
Docheff, Jim	4/30/18	\$227.32	\$648.44	\$753.13
Docheff #2, Jim	5/30/18	\$107.84	\$404.67	\$860.97
Docheff, Jim	5/30/18	\$221.96	\$870.40	\$1,082.93
	1/26/10	¢227.42	¢207.42	¢227.42
Kraft, Richard C.	1/26/18	\$327.43	\$327.43	\$327.43
Kraft #2, Richard C.	2/21/18	\$225.03	\$225.03	\$552.46
Kraft, Richard C.	2/21/18	\$977.87 \$2 2 5.05	\$1,305.30	\$1,530.33
Kraft, Richard C.	2/23/18	\$325.95	\$1,631.25	\$1,856.28
Kraft, Richard C.	3/27/18	\$302.46	\$413.64	\$2,158.74
Kraft #2, Richard C.	3/28/18	\$188.60	\$1,933.71	\$2,347.34
Kraft, Richard C.	3/28/18	\$22.13	\$1,955.84	\$2,369.47
Kraft #2, Richard C.	4/30/18	\$188.27	\$601.91	\$2,557.74
Kraft, Richard C.	5/14/18	\$44.12	\$2,000.00	\$2,601.86
Kraft #2, Richard C.	5/30/18	\$166.69	\$768.60	\$2,768.55

Aggregate Year-to-Date Total(s) Calculated Incorrectly Dairy Farmers of America, Inc. Political Action Committee; AKA DFA-PAC (C00001388)

Contributor Name	Date	Amount	Reported YTD Total	YTD Total Calculated by FEC
McCool #2, Alvin or Gordon	5/25/18	\$41.00	\$205.00	\$41.00
McCool, Alvin or Gordon	5/25/18	\$45.00	\$225.00	\$86.00